Announcement 27 October 2016



Change of auditor

Australian Unity Property Limited wishes to advise that effective 26 October 2016, PricewaterhouseCoopers has been appointed as auditor for the following funds:

Fund Name	ARSN
Australian Unity Diversified Property Fund	106 724 038
Australian Unity Property Income Fund	094 220 498

The change follows the resignation of the Funds' current auditor, Ernst & Young, in accordance with Section 331AC of the Corporations Act.

The reason for the change in auditor is to give effect to the result of a competitive tender process.

More information

We regularly provide up to date information about the Funds, including monthly Fund Updates, in which you can find detailed information about the Funds' investment activities and ongoing performance.

Please refer to the 'Fund Information' section of this website or contact Investor Services on 13 29 39 for copies of the Fund Update.

Contact Details

Address Australian Unity 114 Albert Road South Melbourne VIC 3205 Website australianunity.com.au/wealth Email investments@australianunity.com.au
 Investor Services

 T 13 29 39
 F
 03 8682 5057

 Adviser Services
 T
 1800 649 033
 F
 03 8682 5057